
 

 

Sobkovich, Jack  

June 25, 2010 
Regulatory Body:  Insurance Council of Manitoba 

Decision Maker:  General Insurance Council 
 

Agent fined $1,000.00 and assessed partial investigation costs in the amount of 
$1,500.00 due to contraventions of The Insurance Act of Manitoba, Sections 369(1) and 
378(2) for unlicensed activity, and Section 391 Holding out; and in violation of the 

General Insurance Agent Code of Conduct, Section 1. 
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